price of the units (attributing no value to the warrants) and the net tangible book value of our common stock
immediately after this offering.

Net tangible book value per share is equal to total assets less intangible assets and total liabilities, divided by the
number of shares of our outstanding common stock. Our net tangible book value as of June 30, 2013 was
approximately $2.4 million, or $0.0467 per share of common stock.

13

Edgar Filing: IntelGenx Technologies Corp. - Form S-1/A

29

After giving effect to assumed sale of 10,771,993 units in this offering at an assumed public offering price of $0.557
per unit (the closing bid price of our common stock on August 23, 2013) after deducting estimated placement agent
fees and estimated offering expenses payable by us, and attributing no value to the warrants, our as adjusted net
tangible book value as of June 30, 2013 would have been approximately $7.9 million, or $0.1178 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.0711 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $0.4392 per share to new investors purchasing our units in this
offering. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per unit $  0.5570
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013 $  0.0467
Increase per share attributable to new investors $  0.0711
As adjusted net tangible book value per share after this
offering

$  0.1178

Dilution per share to new investors $  0.4392
A $0.01 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price of $0.557 per unit would increase (decrease) our as
adjusted net tangible book value per share by approximately $0.0015 and dilution per share to new investors by
approximately $0.0085, assuming the number of units offered by us remains the same. A 1,900,000 increase
(decrease) in the number of units offered by us would be required to increase (decrease) our as adjusted net tangible
book value by approximately $0.01 and dilution per share to new investors by approximately $0.01, assuming a public
offering price of $0.557 per unit.